PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John M. McCool	01/16/1968

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425	
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5648940	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)553-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-553-3001

Email: sscsd_patents@navy.mil Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave #103

Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN SAN DIEGO Code 360012

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43928

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Eric Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=043928_asn_restored_printed#page1.tif source=043928_asn_restored_printed#page2.tif

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0236

PATENT

500598556

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I CHICK		J.	phn M. McCo	ol			
				of				
				itadona. Ca				
	Pulse	Coded Sonar I	and useful sving Improve	d Doppler D	etermination	Testure		
whitel	her Identi t to file	fled as May	y Coes No. for Letter cuted by me	43028 Patent	of the Uni	which I am ted States	of America January	

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States, represented for the purpose homeof by the Secretary of the Nevy and hereinafter referred to as the Government, is desirous of sequiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, uniform rules and regulations have been promulgated for the determination of the relative rights of the Government and its employees in and to their inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I family hereby assign and transfer to the Government the full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and increast in and to said application and such Letters Perent as may issue therefrom; said invention, application and Letters Perent to be held by the Government to the and of the term for which said letters Parant may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by maxima) had this assignment not been made.

- I find hereby agree to grant to the Government, upon request, an assignment of the foreign rights in and to said invention; provided, however, that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular foreign country or otherwise to seek protection of the invention, or fails to take such action (a) within eix months of the filling of an application for United States patent on the invention or (b) within six months of declaratification of an invention previously under a security classification, whichever of (a) or (b) is later, such determination or such failure to act shall constitute a decision to leave such foreign rights to the inventor(s), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue thereon in any foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- I flink hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, upon request, but at the expense of the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the proxecution of said application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations of said application, or applications for reissues of said latters Patent, and further agree to assist the Government in every way in protecting said invention as may be requested, provided that any expense axising through extending such assistance will be paid by the Government.
- I (iii) hereby covenent that I was have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0237

MAVEXOS 2490(5-62) - Reverse

IN TESTIMONY WI	RREOF,	I have set	mu h	and and
Jan 6, 1962 Jan 17 1968	6441. L	α	M 178	0
0	(date)		- Ja/ - G	8241
	(date)	-		Seal
	(date)			Seal
COUNTR OF		56		
Subject Sed and	worn to befor	e me by the abo	ve-named	, 19
(SEAL)		Ng	eary Public	
COUNTY OF		55	-	
Subscribed and		a pa by the abo	ve-nemed	
(SÉAL)			tary Public	
STATE OF		} 55	·	
Subscribed and	work to befor	e me by the abor, this day	va-hened	. 19
6.		-		•
(SEAC)	<i>*</i>	Noc	ery Public	3

ACCEPTED for the bedefit of the Covernment of the United States of America.

PATENT

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0238